FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

05/2 01 F

06-02-1999



101051844

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET MANUEL

	WARKS UNLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Compositive Decomposit	Change of Name
Reel # 1775 Frame # 0395	X Other See Attached Page for Brief
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Coltec Industries Inc.	05121998
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Pennsylvania
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Holley Performance Prod	ducts Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1801 Russellville Road	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Bowling Green	KY/USA 42102 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
1/1999 J5HABAZZ 00000222 75349914	OFFICE USE ONLY
:481 (40.00 GP)	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average a	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0083

Document previously recorded at Reel 1775 0395 contained an error in property number 75345914. Document re-recorded to correct error on stated Reel.

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
ONID ACCA	COCT

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0031-0027		INADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	lent Name and Address	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (8	788-8331
Name	Stephen P. Demm	
Address (line 1)	Hunton & Williams	
Address (line 2)	Riverfront Plaza, East Tower	
Address (line 3)	951 East Byrd Street	
Address (line 4)	Richmond, Virginia 23219-4074	1-4-1
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments.	pcument # 11
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Regis	tration Number(s)
7534991	L4 [[[
<u> </u>		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 08-3436
	·	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
	and Signature	
attac	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true as ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a cated herein.	
Stanhar	P. Demm Stuph P. Dun	05/21/99
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0085

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BY AND BETWEEN COLTEC INDUSTRIES INC AND HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC

WHEREAS, Coltec Industries Inc, hereinafter "Assignor", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having a principal place of business at 3 Coliseum Centre, 2550 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217, is using or has used and is the record owner of certain trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in Schedule A (collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Holley Performance Products, Inc. hereinafter "Assignee", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1801 Russellville Road, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42102, desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world and such other trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Marks, and all registrations and pending applications therefor, in all countries throughout the world (collectively, "All Marks"), together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to All Marks in the Assignee or which may

be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce All Marks. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Coltec Industries Inc has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 12th day of May, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Holley Performance Products Inc accepts this Trademark Assignment executed and delivered as of this 12th day of May, 1998.

COLTEC INDUSTRIES INC

By:

Name.

Title:

HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC.

By:

Name:

Title.

2

State of NORTH CAROLINA)

SS.:

County of MECKLENBURG)

On this 12th day of May, 1998, before me personally came <u>Robert J. Tulks</u>, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is <u>Executive Vice President</u> of Coltec Industries Inc, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

[Notarial Seal]

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION
DOPRES 3-3-200?

State of NORTH CAROLINA

ounty of MECKLEA ALOCA

ss.:

On this 12th day of May, 1998, before me personally came Robert J. Tubbs, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is President of Holley Performance Products Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

[Notarial Seal]

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-3-2002

<u>SCHÉDULE A</u>

STATE	MARK	REG. NO.	
Michigan	HOLLEY	M41-015	
COUNTRY	MARK .	REG. NO.	ISSUED/RENEWED
United States	CENTRI-VAC	845,374	03/05/68
	CONTENDER	1,504,797	09/20/88
	DOMINATOR	1,133,503	04/22/80
	ECONOMASTER	1,118,641	05/22/79
	HOLLEY	188,941	09/09/24
	HOLLEY	1,020,361	09/16/75
	HOLLEY	1,021,903	10/07/75
	HOLLEY	1,062,188	03/29/77
	HOLLEY	1,120,891	06/26/79
	HOLLEY	1,844,076	07/12/94
	HOLLEY	2,023,526	12/17/96
	IQ-500	1,713,058	09/08/92
	IQ-750	1,754,899	03/02/93
	M.E.P. & Design	1,270,570	03/20/84
	M/T & Design	1,016,317	07/22/75
	MASTERFIT & Design	1,353,694	08/13/85
	PEP	700,479	07/05/60
	PRO-JECTION	1,778,849	06/29/93
	PRO DOMINATOR	1,553,662	08/29/89
	RENEW KIT	1,159,708	06/07/81
	STREET DOMINATOR	1,066,680	05/31/77

COLDITA	MADE	PEC NO	ICCLIED/DENEUMED
COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUED/RENEWED
United States	TRICK KIT	1,557,635	09/26/89
	VOLUMAX ·	1,730,640	11/10/92
Argentina	HOLLEY	1,394,128	04/30/92
	HOLLEY	1,637,082	07/02/97
Benelux	HOLLEY	69,194	10/18/94
Brazil	HOLLEY	816872244	03/22/94
Canada	CENTRI-VAC	TMA-367,195	02/23/90
	CONTENDER	TMA-369,749	06/22/90
	DOMINATOR	TMA-426,805	05/06/94
	ECONOMASTER	TMA-365,059	02/02/90
	HOLLEY	TMA-111,654	09/26/58
	HOLLEY	TMA-365,563	02/16/91
	M/T & Design	TMA-365,966	06/22/91
	MILE DIAL	TMA-365,058	02/02/90
	PRO DOMINATOR	TMA-390,066	11/15/91
	RENEW KIT	TMA-378,745	01/25/91
	STREET DOMINATOR	TMA-389,837	11/08/91
	STRIP DOMINATOR	TMA-390-067	11/15/91
	TRICK KIT	TMA-380,273	02/22/91
Colombia	HOLLEY	103,058	09/15/93
	HOLLEY	155,583	04/20/94
	HOLLEY	156,697	04/20/94
Germany	HOLLEY	770,706	02/19/63

**			
COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUED/RENEWED
Italy	HOLLEY	439,588	08/05/86
Japan	HOLLEY .	703,770	04/08/96
Mexico	HOLLEY	255,634	05/28/90
S. Africa	HOLLEY	B65/1511	04/14/95
	HOLLEY	B65/1512	04/14/95
Spain	HOLLEY	452,014	07/17/64
Venezuela	HOLLEY	54,019	02/28/98
COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL. NO.	APP. DATE
United States	DOMINATOR	75/349,741	09/02/97
	STRIP DOMINATOR	75/345,914	09/02/97
Japan	HOLLEY	20976-1996	02/29/96
S4129151.DOC 0	5/11/98	75/3	19,914
			Spl
			5/21/99

Hunton & Williams

ATLANTA, GEORGIA
BANGKOK, THAILAND
BRUSSELS, BELGIUM
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA
HONG KONG
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE
LONDON, ENGLAND

RIVERFRONT PLAZA, EAST TOWER
951 EAST BYRD STREET
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

TELEPHONE (804) 788-8200
FACSIMILE (804) 788-8218

MCLEAN, VIRGINIA
MIAMI, FLORIDA
NEW YORK, NEW YORK
NORFOLK, VIRGINIA
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA
WARSAW, POLAND
WASHINGTON, D.C.

STEPHEN P. DEMM E-Mail: SDEMM@HUNTON.COM

FILE NO.: 54306.000010 DIRECT DIAL: (804) 788-8331

May 21, 1999

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Request for Recordation of Corrective Document for Trademark Assignment for Pending Application

Honorable Sir:

In accordance with the discussion between Diane Russell, an Examiner of the Assignment Division, and Sandi Hertless, my paralegal, we respectfully request that you record a Corrective Document for a Trademark Assignment relating to one (1) pending application on behalf of Holley Performance Products Inc. Enclosed please find the following:

- A completed Recordation Form Cover Sheet noting the submission of a Corrective Document with attached brief;
- An original or true copy of the Trademark Assignment By and Between Coltec Industries Inc. and Holley Performance Products Inc. to be recorded and original or true copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 1998;
- This firm's certified check in the amount of \$40 in payment of the recordation fee of the Corrective Document pertaining to the Assignment for one pending application; and
- A pre-addressed, postage prepaid postcard, which we ask that you date-stamp and return to the undersigned to acknowledge receipt of the foregoing materials.

If any additional fees or credits are required, the Office is authorized to utilize Hunton & Williams' Deposit Account No. 08-3436 at the Patent and Trademark Office.

HUNTON & WILLIAMS

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Page 2

May 21, 1999

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions concerning this request, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at the direct dial number indicated above.

Sincerely,

Stephen P. Demm

Steph P. Dem

/swh

Enclosures

cc: Adam L. Salassi, Esq.

Joseph B. Alexander, Jr., Esq.



100804853

?	RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET
œ l		MARKS ONLY
ļ		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
0	Submission Type	Conveyance Type
7	x New	x Assignment License
Σ	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
1	Reel # Frame #	Change of Nome
	Corrective Document	Change of Name
	Reel # Frame #	Other \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	Conveying Party Name Coltec Industries Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 05121998
	Correct Industries Inc.	03121770
	Formerly	
1000	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
	Other	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ion Pennsylvania
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Name Holley Performance Pro	ducts Inc.
	DBA/AKA/TA	
	Composed of	
	Address (line 1) 1801 Russellville Road	
	Address (line 2)	
	Address (line 3) Bowling Green	KY/USA 42102
	Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
	× Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
08/3	FOR 1/1998 DNGUYEN 00000041 75349741	OFFICE USE ONLY

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 BP 600.00 BP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

public burden reporting for this conscious of information is estimated to average application and sections per cover sheet, including time for reviewing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Waster & 1

REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0094

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM Expires 06/	PTO-1618B
Expires con	30/33

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TIONDEMINICIT
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Part	ty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and To	elephone Number (804) 788	-8331
Name	Stephen P. Demm		
Address (line 1)	Hunton & Williams		
Address (line 2)	Riverfront Plaza, East Towe	r	
Address (line 3)	951 East Byrd Street		
Address (line 4)	Richmond, Virginia 23219-4	074	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attacking any attachments.	ched conveyance document	# 6
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s) XX Mark if add	litional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Num		the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Numb	per(s)
7534974		0845374 1118641	1021903
7534591	4	1504797 0188941	1062188
		1133503 1020361	1120891
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of pro	perties involved. # 25	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 640.	nn
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	posit Account	
Deposit A	-	posit Account	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be cl Deposit Account N		3436
	•		, No
Statement a	and Signature	narge additional fees: Yes	
	•	r information is true and correct and	2017
attad	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ched copy is a true copy of the original document cated herein.		
Stephe	n P. Demm Stunk	- 9. Dun 9	8-21-98
Name	of Person Signing Si	gnature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
	Mark if additional Hames of Conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Lim	nited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark	k if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City Covered Bostosophia	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Tation Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registr	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Tation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Tation Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1844076 0700479
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Tration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1844076 0700479 2023526 1778849
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1844076 0700479 2023526 1778849 1713058 1553662
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Tation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1844076 0700479 2023526 1778849 1713058 1553662



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

DECEMBER 07, 1998

PTAS

HUNTON & WILLIAMS STEPHEN P. DEMM RIVERFRONT PLAZA, EAST TOWER 951 EAST BYRD STREET RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-4074



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/24/1998

REEL/FRAME: 1775/0395

NUMBER OF PAGES: 9

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

COLTEC INDUSTRIES INC.

DOC DATE: 05/12/1998

CITIZENSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC. 1801 RUSSELLVILLE ROAD BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY 42102

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75349741

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/02/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DOMINATOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1775/0395 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75345914 FILING DATE: 08/25/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: BAY CORRUGATED PALLET COMPANY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72258115 FILING DATE: 11/07/1966 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0845374 FILING DATE: 03/05/1968

MARK: CENTRI-VAC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73712106 FILING DATE: 02/19/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1504797 ISSUE DATE: 09/20/1988

MARK: CONTENDER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73201174 FILING DATE: 01/24/1979 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1133503 ISSUE DATE: 04/22/1980

MARK: DOMINATOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73139003 FILING DATE: 08/26/1977 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1118641 ISSUE DATE: 05/22/1979

MARK: ECONOMASTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71195061 FILING DATE: 04/05/1924 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0188941 ISSUE DATE: 09/09/1924

MARK: HOLLEY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 04/11/1974 ISSUE DATE: 09/16/1975 APPLICATION NUMBER: 73018606

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1020361

MARK: HOLLEY

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73018549 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1021903 FILING DATE: 04/11/1974 ISSUE DATE: 10/07/1975

MARK: HOLLEY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73097370 FILING DATE: 08/23/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1062188 ISSUE DATE: 03/29/1977

MARK: HOLLEY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1775/0395 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73182411 FILING DATE: 08/17/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1120891 ISSUE DATE: 06/26/1979

MARK: HOLLEY

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74364454 FILING DATE: 03/03/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1844076 ISSUE DATE: 07/12/1994

MARK: HOLLEY DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75009602 FILING DATE: 10/16/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2023526 ISSUE DATE: 12/17/1996

MARK: HOLLEY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74174642 FILING DATE: 06/10/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1713058 FILING DATE: 09/08/1992

MARK: IO-500

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74289215 FILING DATE: 06/29/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1754899 ISSUE DATE: 03/02/1993

MARK: 10-750

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73403945 FILING DATE: 11/26/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1270570 ISSUE DATE: 03/20/1984

MARK: M.E.P.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73018656 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1016317 FILING DATE: 04/12/1974 ISSUE DATE: 07/22/1975

MARK: M/T

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73465516 FILING DATE: 02/13/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1353694 ISSUE DATE: 08/13/1985

MARK: MASTER FIT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72078284 FILING DATE: 07/23/1959 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0700479 ISSUE DATE: 07/05/1960

MARK: PEP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1775/0395 PAGE 4

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74306189 FILING DATE: 08/21/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1778849 ISSUE DATE: 06/29/1993

MARK: PRO-JECTION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73777196 FILING DATE: 01/30/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1553662 ISSUE DATE: 08/29/1989

MARK: PRO DOMINATOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73135154 FILING DATE: 07/25/1977 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1159708 ISSUE DATE: 07/07/1981

MARK: RENEW KIT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73076451 FILING DATE: 02/06/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1066680 ISSUE DATE: 05/31/1977

MARK: STREET DOMINATOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73777197 FILING DATE: 01/30/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1557635 ISSUE DATE: 09/26/1989

MARK: TRICK KIT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74108511 FILING DATE: 10/19/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1730640 ISSUE DATE: 11/10/1992

MARK: VOLUMAX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 05/27/1999